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both the Henning Village Council and the school board of In-
dependent Dist. 545.

Approved March 3, 1959.

CHAPTER 60—S. F. No. 367
[Not Coded]

An act relating to tax levies in Koochiching county. -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Koochiching county, tax levy. The board
of county commissioners of Koochiching county may levy taxes
annually notwithstanding existing limitations for general rev-
enue purposes at such a rate as will produce not to exceed
$195,000. - • .

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority vote of the board of county commis-
sioners of Koochiching county.

Approved March 3,1959.

CHAPTER 61—S. F. No. 369
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the limitation of tax levies and ex-
penditures in Koochiching county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Koochiching county, tax levies. All ex-
penditures made by the board of county commissioners of
Koochiching county for the year 1958 which is in excess of
the limitations established for the year 1958, are hereby
legalized and made valid. - - •

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its
-approval by a majority vote of the board of county commis-
sioners of Koochiching county.

Approved March 3,1959.


